[Presidential Appointment, Park, Recreation, and Open Space Advisory Committee - Eric Randall]

Motion appointing Eric Randall, term ending September 1, 2025, to the Park, Recreation, and Open Space Advisory Committee.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person(s) to serve as member(s) of the Park, Recreation, and Open Space Advisory Committee, pursuant to the provisions of Park Code, Article 13, and Charter, Section 16.107, for the terms specified:

Eric Randall, seat 24, initial appointment, must be nominated by the President of the Board of Supervisors and approved by the full Board, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending September 1, 2025, or for the tenure of the nominating Supervisor, whichever is shorter in duration.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M24-040

File Number:

240351

Date Passed: April 16, 2024

Motion appointing Eric Randall, term ending September 1, 2025, to the Park, Recreation, and Open Space Advisory Committee.

April 16, 2024 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Dorsey, Engardio, Mandelman, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen,

Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 240351

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 4/16/2024 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.